CONTRACT NO. 95592

Location

W. Polk

14th

IL16

Location
W. Polk

14th

IL16

Location
W. Polk

14th

L 16

SCHEDULE UF QUANTITIES

78000200 THPL PVT MK LINE 4
Station to Station
0+00 RT 29+50 Skip Dash
0+00 RT 7+42 Skip Dash
Location
University Ave.
"E" St.
Division St.(South Approach)
Division St.(North Approach)
4th St.(South Approach)
4th St.(North Approach)
9th St.(South Approach)
9th St.(North Approach)
78000400 THPL PVT MK LINE. 6
Station Location
2+58 RT Jefferson Ave.
5+20 RT Adams Ave.
Crc I University Ave.
"E" St
Division St.(South Approach)
Division St.(North Approach)
4th St.(South Approach)
4th St.(North Approach)
Oth St.(South Approach)
9th St.(North Approach)
Total
78000500 THPL PVT MK LINE, 24
Station Location
Reynolds Dr
Douglas
Davis
Oakcrest
Lynnwood
Foxcrest
Timberiane
2+58 RT Jefferson Ave.
5+20 RT Adams Ave.
University Ave.
e gt
Division St.(South Approach)
Division St.(North Approach)
4th St.(South Approach)
4th St.(North Approach)
Sth St.(South Approach)
9th St.(North Approach)

z
&

60
106

200
180

50

Yellow
7375
185.5

120
210

40
398

960
796

100
64

Length
7375
185.5
180.0
316.0

40.0
490.0

1,160.0
976.0

150.0
64.0

688

3611

Length

40.0

40.0

169
130

80
89

146
168

17
50

1029

10
10
10
15
15
15
15

28
29

18
23

40
46

29

334

4,299.0

Location

IL 16

Location

IL 16

Lt. Tn Ln @ Stop Bar
Lt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop
Thru/Rt Ln Near Stop Bar

Rt. Tn Ln @ of Stop Bar
Rt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop
Lt. Tn Ln @ of Stop Bar
Lt. Tn Ln N of Stop Loop
Lt. Tn Ln Advance Loop

Rt. Tn Ln @ Stop Bar

Rt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop
Thru/Lt Ln @ Stop Bar
Thru/Lt Ln Adv of Stop Loop
Thru/Lt Ln N. of Adv Loop

DETLOOPTY 1

Location

Size

University Ave. 6x15

"Ev Gt

Division St. (N App.) 6x20
6:

Lt/Thru/Rt Ln @ Division St. (S Approach)
Lt/Thru/Rt Ln Adv of Stop Loop

Total (Division St South)

Rt. Tn Ln @ Sto| 4th St. (N. Approach)
Rt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop

Thru Ln @ Stop Bar

Thru Ln Adv of Stop Loop

Rt Tn Ln @ Stop Bar

Rt Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop

Rt Tn Ln N of Adv Loop

Total (4th St, N. Approach)

Thru/Lt/Rt Ln @ 9th St. (N. Approach)
Thru/Lt/Rt Ln Adv of Stop Loop

Total (9th St, N. Approach)

University Av

Division St (North)

4TH ST (NORTH)

4TH ST (SOUTH)

9TH ST (SOUTH)

6x15
6x15

6x6
6x6
6x6
6x6
6x10

X6
6x20
6x6
6x6

6x20
6x6

6x6
6x6
6x6
6x6
6x6
6x6
6x6

6x6
6x6

"HPL PVT MKING, LTR & SYM

Description

Left turn Arrow
Rt Turn/Thru Arrow
Left turn Arrow
Rt Turn/Thru Arrow

Left turn Arrow
Rt Turn/Thru Arrow
Stright Arrow

Right Arrow

Left Arrow

"ONLY" Letters
Stright Arrow

Right Arrow

Left Arrow

Lt Turn/Thru Arrow

Right turn

LE
42
42
72
55

24
24
24
24
32
122

52
24
52
24
24
190

52
24
36

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
190

24
24
16

Area

15.6
26.0
156
26.0

156
26.0
1.5

15.6
15.6
20.8
1.5
15.6
15.6
26.0

15.6

SECTION

‘ TOTAL [SHEET
COUNTY  |SHEETS| NO.

09-0009-00-RS

COLES 8 8

Total
211
250
366
112.0
358.0
64.0
1,361.0
QTY Area
1 15.6
1 26
1 15.6
1 26
2 312
2 52
2 23
2 31.2
2 31.2
1 20.8
2 23
2 31.2
2 31.2
1 26
1 15.6
15.6
415.2




