## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

78000200	THPL PVT M	<u>KLINE 4</u>			
Station to	Station		White	Yellow	Length
0+00 RT	29+50	Skip Dash		737.5	737.5
0+00 RT	7+42	Skip Dash		185.5	185.5
Location University Ave. "E" St.			60 106	120 210	180.0 316.0
Division St.(South A Division St.(North A	•• •		0 92	40 398	40.0 490.0
4th St.(South Appro 4th St.(North Approa			200 180	960 796	1,160.0 976.0
9th St.(South Appro 9th St.(North Approa			50 0 688	100 64 3611	150.0 64.0 4,299.0

W. Polk	
14th	
IL 16	

Location

	78000400	THPL PVT MK LINE, 6
--	----------	---------------------

Location W. Polk	Station	Location	Length 0
14th	2+58 RT	Jefferson Ave.	40.0
	5+20 RT	Adams Ave.	40.0
IL 16	Crosswalks	University Ave. "E" St.	169 130
		Division St.(South Approach) Division St.(North Approach)	80 89
		4th St.(South Approach) 4th St.(North Approach)	146 168
		9th St.(South Approach) 9th St.(North Approach)	117 50
		Total	1029

<u>78000500</u>	THPL PVT MK LINE, 24	
Station	Location	
	Reynolds Dr	10
	Douglas	10
	Davis	10
	Oakcrest	15
	Lynnwood	15
	Foxcrest	15
	Timberlane	15
2+58 RT	Jefferson Ave.	10
5+20 RT	Adams Ave.	10
	University Ave.	28
	"E" St.	29
	Division St.(South Approach)	18
	Division St.(North Approach)	23
	4th St.(South Approach)	40
	4th St. (North Approach)	46
	9th St.(South Approach)	29
	9th St.(North Approach)	11
		334

Location	
W. Polk	

IL 16

14th

DET LOOP TY 1 <u>88600100</u>

IL 16	Lt. Tn Ln @ Stop Bar	University Ave.	6x15 6x15	42	
				42	
	Lt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x15	72	
	Thru/Rt Ln Near Stop Bar		UX TO	55	
	Lead-Ins				- 211
		"E" St.	6x6	24	
	Rt. Tn Ln @ of Stop Bar	2 04	6x6	24	
	Rt. Th Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Lt. Tn Ln @ of Stop Bar		6x6	24	
	Lt. Tn Ln N of Stop Loop		6x10	32	
	Lt. Th Ln Advance Loop		OATO	122	
	Lead-Ins				250
		Division St. (N Ap		52	
	Rt. Tn Ln @ Stop Bar		6x6	24	
	Rt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x20	52	
	Thru/Lt Ln @ Stop Bar		6x6	24	
	Thru/Lt Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Thru/Lt Ln N. of Adv Loop			190	_
	Lead-Ins				366
	Lt/Thru/Rt Ln @ Division St. (S App	proach)	6x20	52	
	Lt/Thru/Rt Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Lead-Ins Total (Division St	South)		36	- 112.
		South			112.
	Rt. Tn Ln @ Sto 4th St. (N. Approa	ch)	6x6	24	
	Rt. Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Thru Ln @ Stop Bar		6x6	24	
	Thru Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Rt Tn Ln @ Stop Bar		6x6	24	
	Rt Tn Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Rt Tn Ln N of Adv Loop		6x6	24	
	Lead-Ins Total (4th St, N. A	oproach)		190	- 358.
					550.
	Thru/Lt/Rt Ln @ 9th St. (N. Approa	ch)	6x6	24	
	Thru/Lt/Rt Ln Adv of Stop Loop		6x6	24	
	Lead-Ins Total (9th St, N. A	nproach)		16	- 64.0
	10tai (301 50, N. P	(pprodoll)			
					1,361

Location IL 16

Univer

Divisio

4TH S

4TH S

9TH S

 	CONTRAC	T NO.	95592
SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL	SHEET NO.

09-0009I-00-RS	COLES	8	8

## 78000100 THPL PVT MKING, LTR & SYM

	Description	Area	QTY	Area
	Left turn Arrow	15.6	1	15.6
ersity Av	Rt Turn/Thru Arrow	26.0	1	26
-	Left turn Arrow	15.6	1	15.6
	Rt Turn/Thru Arrow	26.0	1	26
ion St (North)	Left turn Arrow	15.6	2	31.2
	Rt Turn/Thru Arrow	26.0	2	52
	Stright Arrow	11.5	2	23
ST (NORTH)	Right Arrow	15.6	2	31.2
	Left Arrow	15.6	2	31.2
	"ONLY" Letters	20.8	1	20.8
	Stright Arrow	11.5	2	23
ST (SOUTH)	Right Arrow	15.6	2	31.2
	Left Arrow	15.6	2	31.2
	Lt Turn/Thru Arrow	26.0	1	26
ST (SOUTH)	Right turn	15.6	1	15.6
. ,	-			15.6
				415.2